INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF

Editorial Office

International Journal of Gynecological Cancer, BMJ Journals, Two Hudson Square, 3rd Floor, Hoboken, NJ 07030 USA E: **iigc@jieditorial.com**

Senior Production Editor Eleanor Naylor

E: production.ijgc@bmj.com Customer support

For general queries and support with existing and new subscriptions: W: support.bmj.com T: +44 (0)20 7111 1105 E: support@bmj.com

Self-archiving and permissions W: bmj.com/company/productsservices/rights-and-licensing/ E: bmj.permissions@bmj.com

Advertising W: bmj.com/company/for-advertiser

and-sponsor/ Display Advertising–Rest of world

Sophie Fitzsimmons T: +44 (0)20 3655 5612

E: sfitzsimmons@bmj.com

Online Advertising–Rest of world Marc Clifford

T: +44 (0)20 3655 5610

E: mclifford@bmj.com

Display & Online Advertising Americas American Medical Communications (AMC) T: +1 973 214 4374

E: rgordon@americanmedicalcomm.com Reprints

Author Reprints BMJ Reprints Team

E: admin.reprints@bmj.com Commercial Reprints-Rest of world Nadia Gurney-Randall M: +44 (0)7866 262 344 E: ngurneyrandall@bmj.com Commercial Reprints Americas Ray Thibodeau

T: +1 267 895 1758 M: +1 215 933 8484

E: ray.thibodeau@contentednet.com

Disclaimer: The Editor of International Journal of Gynecological Cancer has bee granted editorial freedom and Internation Journal of Gynecological Cancer is publis in accordance with editorial guidelines issued by the World Association of Med Editors and the Committee on Publication Ethics. International Journal of Gynecological Cancer is primarily intended for healthcare professionals and its content is for information only. The Journal is published without any guarantee as to its accuracy or completeness and any representations or warranties are expressly excluded to the fullest extent permitted by law. Readers are advised to independently verify any information on which they choose to rely. Acceptance of advertising by International Journal of Gynecological Cancer does not imply endorsement. Neither International Gynecologic Cancer Society and European Society of Gynaecological Oncology nor BMJ Publishing Group Limited shall have any liability for any loss, injury or damage howsoever arising from International Journal of Gynecological Cancer (except for liability which cannot be legally excluded).

Copyright © 2020 IGCS and ESG0. All rights reserved; no part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise without prior permission.

The International Journal of Gynecological Cancer (IJGC) is published by BMJ Publishing Group Ltd and typeset by Exeter Premedia Services Private Limited, Chennai, India. Aims and Scope: The International Journal of Gynecological Cancer (IJGC) is the official scientific journal of the International Gynecologic Cancer Society (IGCS) and the European Society of Gynaecological Oncology (ESGO). Published 12 times per year, IJGC features articles relevant to detection, prevention, diagnosis, and treatment of gynecologic malignancies. IJGC's audience is gynecologists, medical oncologists, radiation oncologists, radiologists, pathologists, and research scientists with a special interest in gynecologic oncology.

(Editor-in-Chief Pedro T. Ramirez USA Twitter: @pedroramirez				
		Associate Editors				
Antonio Gonzalez Spain T	Anna Fagotti Italy witter:@annafagottimd	Michael Frumovitz USA Twitter: @Frumovitz Twitter: @RParejaGi			Anuja Jhingran USA	
Video Editor Luis Chiva Spain Twitter: @Ichiv4		Social Media Editor Ane Gerda Zahl Eriksson Norway Twitter: @ijgconline				
		Managing Editor Lindsey Struckmeyer U	ISA			
		Editorial Board Membe	ers			
Martina Angeles France Glauco Baiocchi Brazil Susana Banerjee UK Alice Bergamini Italy Igor Berlev Russia Alessandro Buda Italy David Cibula Czech Republic Paul Cohen Australia	Keiichi Fujiwara David Gaffney US Antonio Gil Spain Walter H Gotlieb Murat Gultekin Tu Philipp Harter Geu Christardt Kohler Jacob Korach Isra	A Alejandra Larissa M Canada Lucas Mi Irkey Ester Min many Mansoor Germany Phillipe M	Simone Marnitz Germany Alejandra Martinez France Larissa Meyer USA Lucas Minig Spain Ester Miralpeix Spain Mansoor Mirza Denmark Phillipe Morice France Gregg Nelson Canada		Giovanni Scambia Italy Jalid Sehouli Germany Alexey Shevchuk Russia William Small USA Robert A. Soslow USA Aleksandra Strojna Poland David S. P. Tan Singapore Ate van der Zee The Netherland:	
Robert Coleman USA	Fabrice Lecuru Fr		Ng Singapore		nine Villella USA	
Raimundo Correa Chile Alan Covens Canada	Mario Leitao USA Domenica Loruss	o Italy Myriam F	Perrotta Argentina	Jason	non Westin USA I Wright USA	
Pedro Escobar Puerto Rico Amanda Nickles Fader US/		a UK Joseph T	ante Canada . Rabban USA	Yang	ua Wu China Xiang China	
Gwenael Ferron France Angélica Fletcher Colombia	Giorgia Mangili It Felipe Calvo Man		o Rauh-Hain USA Ray-Coquard France	Paolo	Zola Italy	

Guidelines for Authors and Reviewers

Andrea Mariani USA

Full instructions are available online at https://ijgc.bmj.com/pages/authors/. Articles must be submitted electronically https://mc.manuscriptcentral.com/ijgcancer. Authors retain copyright but are required to grant the *International Journal of Gynecological Cancer* an exclusive licence to publish https://ijgc.bmj.com/pages/authors/.

Reitan Ribeiro Brazil

Subscription Information

Cristina Fotopoulou UK

International Journal of Gynecological Cancer is published nine times a year; subscribers receive all supplements

Personal rates 2020

ISSN 2056-6697 (online) Online only £289/€372/\$562

Site licences are priced on FTE basis and allow access by a whole institution.

For details on how to subscribe, institutional pricing and payment methods contact the Subscription Manager in London: tel +44 (0)20 7111 1105; support@bmj.com

Residents of some EC countries and Canada must pay VAT for online subscriptions: for details please visit support@bmj.com or contact the Subscription Manager in London: tel +44 (0)20 7111 1105; support@bmj.com